\V,

(877) 637-3473

Bill To

Aurora Police Dept.
SGT. MATT FICHTEL
1200 E INDIAN TRL
AURORA IL 60505-1896
United States

UNITED SHIELD

UNITED SHIELD

UNITED SHIELD

UNITED SHIELD

UNITED SHIELD

UNITED SHIELD

UNITED SHIELD

STD-20x34-I11+LW-
HH-WVP

Shield Logo

CB-SM

CB-SM

Shield Logo

LED-B30

STD-20X34-lIIA-
HH-WVP

MES CONTRACT-# 090122

Quote

Quote # QT1895755
Date 02/03/2025
Expires 03/31/2025
Sales Rep Barma, Robert J
PO # SGT. MATT FICHTEL
Shipping Method FedEx Ground
Customer Aurora Police Dept. (IL)
Customer # C259052

Ship To

Aurora Police Dept.
SGT. MATT FICHTEL
1200 E INDIAN TRL
AURORA IL 60505-1896
United States

STD-20x34-1l1+LW-HH-WVP 1
Custom UNITED SHIELD

20" x 34" With viewport, Horizontal Handle, Arm Pad,

Rifle Shield Level lll+, Lightweight 23.90 Ibs.

Shield Logo 1
Custom UNITED SHIELD

Shield Logo for front of Shield Stencil -POLICE IN

WHITE

CB-SM 1
Custom UNITED SHIELD
20" x 34" Padded Shield Carry Bag

CB-SM 30
Custom UNITED SHIELD
20" x 34" Padded Shield Carry Bag

Shield Logo 30
Custom UNITED SHIELD

Shield Logo for front of Shield Stencil -POLICE IN

WHITE

LED-B30 30
Custom UNITED SHIELD
LED LIGHTS (1000 LUMENS)

STD-20X34-1IIA-HH-WVP 30
Custom UNITED SHIELD

Small Shield llIA - Horizontal Handle-20" X 34" - With

Viewport, Horizontal Handle - 12.8 Ibs.

$7,300.00

$36.00

$97.00

$97.00

$36.00

$565.00

$1,370.00

Subtotal

Shipping Cost

Tax Total
Total

$7,300.00

$36.00

$97.00

$2,910.00

$1,080.00

$16,950.00

$41,100.00

$69,473.00
$0.00
$0.00
$69,473.00

This Quotation is subject to any applicable sales tax and shipping and handling charges that may apply. Tax and shipping charges are
considered estimated and will be recalculated at the time of shipment to ensure they take into account the most current information.

All returns must be processed within 30 days of receipt and require a return authorization number and are subject to a restocking fee.

Custom orders are not returnable. Effective tax rate will be applicable at the time of invoice.
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