

## Quote

 Quote #
 QT1895755

 Date
 02/03/2025

 Expires
 03/31/2025

Sales Rep Barma, Robert J
PO # SGT. MATT FICHTEL

Shipping Method FedEx Ground

**Customer** Aurora Police Dept. (IL)

**Customer #** C259052

## Ship To

Aurora Police Dept. SGT. MATT FICHTEL 1200 E INDIAN TRL AURORA IL 60505-1896 United States

## **Bill To**

Aurora Police Dept. SGT. MATT FICHTEL 1200 E INDIAN TRL AURORA IL 60505-1896 United States

Item	Alt. Item #	Units	Description	QTY	Unit Price	Amount
UNITED SHIELD	STD-20x34-III+LW- HH-WVP		STD-20x34-III+LW-HH-WVP Custom UNITED SHIELD 20" x 34" With viewport, Horizontal Handle, Arm Pad, Rifle Shield Level III+, Lightweight 23.90 lbs.	1	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
UNITED SHIELD	Shield Logo		Shield Logo Custom UNITED SHIELD Shield Logo for front of Shield Stencil -POLICE IN WHITE	1	\$36.00	\$36.00
UNITED SHIELD	CB-SM		CB-SM Custom UNITED SHIELD 20" x 34" Padded Shield Carry Bag	1	\$97.00	\$97.00
UNITED SHIELD	CB-SM		CB-SM Custom UNITED SHIELD 20" x 34" Padded Shield Carry Bag	30	\$97.00	\$2,910.00
UNITED SHIELD	Shield Logo		Shield Logo Custom UNITED SHIELD Shield Logo for front of Shield Stencil -POLICE IN WHITE	30	\$36.00	\$1,080.00
UNITED SHIELD	LED-B30		LED-B30 Custom UNITED SHIELD LED LIGHTS (1000 LUMENS)	30	\$565.00	\$16,950.00
UNITED SHIELD	STD-20X34-IIIA- HH-WVP		STD-20X34-IIIA-HH-WVP Custom UNITED SHIELD Small Shield IIIA - Horizontal Handle-20" X 34" - With Viewport, Horizontal Handle - 12.8 lbs.	30	\$1,370.00	\$41,100.00

MES CONTRACT-# 090122 Shipping Cost \$0.00

Tax Total \$69,473.00

Total \$69,473.00

This Quotation is subject to any applicable sales tax and shipping and handling charges that may apply. Tax and shipping charges are considered estimated and will be recalculated at the time of shipment to ensure they take into account the most current information.

All returns must be processed within 30 days of receipt and require a return authorization number and are subject to a restocking fee.

Custom orders are not returnable. Effective tax rate will be applicable at the time of invoice.

